

**BID OPENING RESULTS FOR POLICE UNIFORMS**  
**April 25, 2017, MAIN CONFERENCE ROOM HELD @ 10:00AM**  
**REPRESENTING THE TOWNSHIP OF JACKSON:**

Veronica Dingle, QPA, Purchasing Agent  
Vincent Rubio, Police Officer

**Bids Received:**

1. Red The Uniform Tailor  
475 Oberlin Ave  
Lakewood, NJ 08701

**All Required Documents Received.**

**The Township Attorney, Police Department, and the Department of Purchasing will hold all bids for review. All and any awards will be made by action of the Township Counsel of the Township of Jackson.**

**\*\*\*PLEASE SEE ATTACHED FOR BREAK DOWN.**

## BID PROPOSAL

### Item Description:

Please supply price per item.

#### Dress Blouse

<b>COLOR</b>	French Blue
<b>STYLE</b>	NJSP Specifications
<b>PRICE</b>	\$ 449.00

#### Dress Shirt

<b>COLOR</b>	Light Blue
<b>STYLE</b>	Edwards 1160 L/S
<b>PRICE</b>	\$ 20.25

#### Long Sleeve Shirt – Blue Delta Miles

<b>MATERIAL</b>	65% Dacron 35% Rayon
<b>COLOR</b>	French Blue #15610
<b>STYLE</b>	#9270 (or comparable) Regulation police long sleeve shirt w/shoulder straps and metal eyelets badge tab. Five permanently sewn in military creases. Yoke to be center pointed for comfort and with 65% polyester & 35% cotton holes.
<b>COLLAR</b>	To be stand up style. Collar to have permanently fused shrink proof 100% cotton interlining, extra heavy grade, inch wide and three inches long and <i>made by mylar</i> . Collar stays to be lined with 65% polyester & 35% cotton.
<b>SLEEVES</b>	Double reinforcement elbows, two button cuffs with permanently fused shrink proof %100 cotton interlining, extra heavy grade.
<b>POCKETS</b>	To be pleated with military creases sewn through each pleat. <i>Pocket flaps are to be scalloped style</i> with Velcro on each corner extra heavy grade, left pocket (only) to have 1.5 pencil division.
<b>SHOULDER STRAPS</b>	Military style sewn into sleeve seams and crossed-stitched.
<b>BUTTONS</b>	Collar button to be double stitched. Buttons to be matching 24-ligne bone; color blue.
<b>POCKETS &amp; EPAULETS</b>	Silver Buttons.
<b>PRICE</b>	\$ 64.50

Short Sleeve Shirt

S.A.A	Exception of sleeve length and open collar.
PRICE	\$ 62.50

Polo Shirt

STYLE	Short Sleeve; Truspec #4340 or equivalent with embroidered name; patch sewn on.
COLOR	Navy Blue
Price	\$ 44.50

Pants

MATERIAL	14 wt SERGE HWC – 65 P & F Serge POLY/WOOL
COLOR	Dark Blue
STYLE	Two full side and rear pockets. Pants are to have <i>seven (7) belt loops 7/8" wide &amp; 2 3/4 "long</i> . All loops are to be double stitched. Loops are to be sewn into the waistband and dropper to <i>accommodate a 2 1/4 "belt</i> . Belt loops are to be sewn in such a manner so as not to leave unfinished edges. The base of the loop is to be triple stitched.
POCKETS	100% cablon, 2 1/2" white drill.
WAISTBAND	Waistband curtain to be black, Approximately 3 1/4" wide with 13 rows of snug-tex, completely around and 1 1/2" no-curl. Top waistband to be single needle stitched at top and bottom of the band (Sig Sag or chain stitching is not acceptable).
FLY	Zipper is to be heavy-duty brass talon style #603 with color zipper slide. Pants closure to be crush proof heavy-duty hook and eye style with French Fly and fly button fastening at base of waistband.
PANT LEG STRIPE	Pants <i>stripe to be 1 3/4" wide</i> . <i>Color</i> French Blue. Stripe elastic 55% Dacron & 45% wool HWC – 606-114.
CONSTRUCTION	Custom made or fitted for each officer. All must have a <i>care and size label permanently affixed</i> . Pants are to be strait legged with a minimum of a 2" turned up cuff. <i>Permanently sewn in front creases</i> .
PRICE	\$ 99.50

BDU Pants

MAKE	Blauer (or equivalent)
------	------------------------

STYLE	8819-7A
COLOR	Navy w/French Blue Stripe
PRICE	\$ 69.95

**BDU Shirts**

COLOR	French Blue
STYLE	Short & Long Sleeve
PRICE	\$ 47.95/49.95

**Field Jacket**

MAKE	Helly Hansen (or equivalent)
STYLE	Short Jacket
MODEL	#71258 (or equivalent)
TRAFFIC VEST	To be lettered "POLICE"; black on front and back
PRICE	\$ 249.95

**Tie**

COLOR	Navy Blue, standard design
PRICE	\$ 6.00

**Tie Bar**

STYLE	Jackson Twp Police design
PRICE	\$ 23.50

**Raincoat**

BLAUER	Featherweight w/Gore Tex Fabric #9690 (or equivalent). Reversible 3 layer construction. Factory sealed Gore Tex seams. 1 1/2" Scotchlite retro-reflective trim on high-visibility side around chest, back and cuffs.
COLOR	Black reversing to fluorescent yellow.
PRICE	\$ 301.50

**Hat Cover**

BLAUER	Reversible hat cover w/Gore Tex #9101 (or equivalent).
COLOR	Black reversing to fluorescent.
PRICE	\$ 11.99

**Boots**

MAKE	Danner (or equivalent)
STYLE	#43003 (or Equivalent)
PRICE	\$ 191.00

Shoes (LO's)

MAKE	Rothco (or Equivalent)
COLOR	Black
STYLE	5085 (or equivalent)
PRICE	\$ 45.99

HAT

STYLE	Same specifications as NJSP
COLOR	Dark (Navy) Blue
PRICE	\$ 69.95

Hat Cross Strap

COLOR	Black (leather)
PRICE	\$ 10.50

Hat Front Band

COLOR	Black (plastic)
PRICE	\$ 3.00

Shoulder Cross Strap

MAKE	DONH S-110PL Black leather plain design
PRICE	\$ 56.95

The Township will select the vendor deemed most advantageous to the Township, price and other factors considered. The Township of Jackson reserves the right to award or not award any portion of this procurement, and to award to multiple vendors.